Generator Bids						
Site Model/Size/Fuel Vendor Proposed Cost						
Mid County Wilshire LS	Generac / 60Kw 480V 3Ph / Diesel	Ellis Automated	\$55,960.65			
Mid County Macaroni LS	Generac / 50Kw 240V 3Ph / Diesel	Ellis Automated	\$57,597.72			
Mid County Wilshire LS	Kohler / 42Kw 480V 3Ph / Diesel	Environmental Equipment Sales	\$65,322.26			
Mid County Macaroni LS	Kohler / 42Kw 240V 3Ph / Diesel	Environmental Equipment Sales	\$65,671.00			
Mid County Wilshire LS	Bluestar / 60Kw 480V 3Ph / Diesel	Paramount Power	\$52,000.00			
Mid County Macaroni LS	Bluestar / 40Kw 240V 3Ph / Diesel	Paramount Power	\$53,530.00			
·				•		
·						

Note: All Generators include installation, fuel cells, sound enclosures and ATS (Turn Key).



### TOTAL SOLUTIONS FOR EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMS

February 12, 2019

Mr. Lee Neal Utilities Inc 2340 Wilshire Dr Dunedin, FL

Dear Mr. Neal,

Per your request, please find below a quotation for a new 60kw Diesel generator and 104 AMP ATS:

Quantity	Description
1	Blue Star PD60-01, 60kw Diesel, UL 2200, CSA Approved
1	480/277 Volt, Three Phase, 60 Hz, 0.8 PF
1	Perkins Engine, 1800 RPM Governor- Electronic Isochronous
1	Marathon PM300 Automatic Voltage Regulator with PMG Excitation
1	Deep Sea Controller DSE7310
1	100AMP, 3 Pole, 480v Breaker Mounted & Wired in a NEMA 1 enclosure
1	Level 3 Sound Attenuated Enclosure, Powder Coated .090 Aluminum
1	150 MPH Wind Rated Enclosure with Exhaust Hood Pitched Roof
1	ASCO 300 Series, D Frame, 104AMP,277/480V,3 Pole with Solid Neutral, NEMA 4X
304 Stainles	ss Steel Enclosure, 23GB, 11BE
1	Warranty Two (2) Year / 2000 Hour Limited

Total Investment: \$52,000.00 Plus Applicable Tax

Mr. Neal, the above price includes: equipment, freight, concrete pad, trenching and backfill, permits and drawings, offloading, installation by Commercial Electric and start up. Price does not include: fencing or landscaping. Delivery is approximately 10-12 weeks from date of order. Terms are 50% (\$26,000.00) upon acceptance with 50% (\$26,000.00) due upon delivery and start up. Should you have questions please call us.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael A. Wilson 4/9/2019

Carlos Salcido Power System Sales Customer Acceptance

Date



# TOTAL SOLUTIONS FOR EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMS

October 16, 2019

Mr. Mike Wilson Utilities Inc 28795 US Highway 19 N. Clearwater, FL

Dear Mr. Wilson,

Per your request, please find below a quotation for a new 40kw Diesel generator and 104 AMP ATS:

Quantity	Description
1	Blue Star JD40-03, 40kw Diesel, UL 2200, CSA Approved
1	240/120 Volt, Three Phase, 60 Hz, 0.8 PF
1	John Deere Engine, 1800 RPM Governor- Electronic Isochronous
1	Marathon PM300 Automatic Voltage Regulator with PMG Excitation
1	Deep Sea Controller DSE7310
1	100AMP, 3 Pole, 240v Breaker Mounted & Wired in a NEMA 1 enclosure
1	Level 2 Sound Attenuated Enclosure, Powder Coated .090 Aluminum
1	150 MPH Wind Rated Enclosure with Gravity Exhaust Louver Mounted
1	ASCO 300 Series, D Frame, 104AMP,120/240V, 3 Pole with Solid Neutral, NEMA 4X
304 Stainless	s Steel Enclosure, Protective Logistics Controller, 23GB, 11BE
1	Warranty Two (2) Year / 2000 Hour Limited
=0	

Total Investment: \$54,378.00 Plus Applicable Tax

Mr. Wilson, the above price includes equipment, freight, concrete pad, trenching and backfill, permits and drawings, offloading, installation by Commercial Electric and start up. Price does not include fencing or landscaping. Delivery is approximately 10-12 weeks from date of order. Terms are 50% (\$27,189.00) upon acceptance with 50% (\$27,189.00) due upon delivery and start up. Should you have questions please call us.

Respectfully submitted,

Wichael A. Wilson10/17/2019Customer AcceptanceDate

Carlos Salcido Power System Sales

# **Ellis Automated Corporation**

9200 Jasmine Blvd New Port Richey, FL 34654 7272378419 anthony@ellisautomated.com

# **ADDRESS**

Lee Neal Utilities Inc Macaroni Grill

# **QUOTE 1038**

**DATE** 06/19/2019

**EXPIRATION DATE** 07/19/2019

	ACTIVITY		QTY	RATE	AMOUNT	
All Expenses  1 Generac diesel generator 50 kW Rating with sound attenuated level 2 enclosure, wired for 120/240 VAC three phase, 60 Hz with other included components and 1 transfer switch ASCO 3ATS Series,104 Ampere, 3 Pole, NEMA 3R (component selection by Generac distributor per site parameters, lead time 13-14 weeks after order placement) with offloading, installation, permitting, electrical wiring to make operational, start-up, and all necessary equipment, including concrete, conduit, anchors, insulation blocks. Does not include fueling costs required for start-up.		ponents and 1 (component 14 weeks after wiring to make ete, conduit,	1	54,290.30	54,290.30T	
		SUBTOTAL TAX			54,290.30 3,307.42	
		TOTAL		\$5	7,597.72	

Accepted By Accepted Date

# **Ellis Automated Corporation**

9200 Jasmine Blvd New Port Richey, FL 34654 7272378419 anthony@ellisautomated.com

# **ADDRESS**

Lee Neal Utilities Inc Wilshire

# **QUOTE 1037**

**DATE** 06/19/2019

**EXPIRATION DATE** 07/17/2019

	ACTIVITY		QTY	RATE	AMOUNT	
All Expenses  1 Generac diesel generator 60 kW Rating with sound attenuated level 2 enclosure, wired for 277/480 VAC three phase, 60 Hz with other included components and 1 transfer switch ASCO 3ATS Series,104 Ampere, 3 Pole, NEMA 3R (component selection by Generac distributor per site parameters, lead time 13-14 weeks after order placement) with offloading, installation, permitting, electrical wiring to make operational, start-up, and all necessary equipment, including concrete, conduit, anchors, insulation blocks. Does not include fueling costs required for start-up.		ponents and 1 (component 14 weeks after viring to make ete, conduit,	1	52,745.90	52,745.90T	
		SUBTOTAL TAX			52,745.90 3,214.75	
		TOTAL		\$5	5,960.65	

Accepted By Accepted Date

# **ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC.**

Site Development/Water & Wastewater Systems/Underground Utilities/Industrial Construction

Post Office Box 2459 Riverview, FL 33568 Page No. \_\_\_\_\_1 of \_\_\_\_ Pages PROPOSAL #1556

State Certified General Contractor CGC061731 (813) 677-6877 Phone State Certified General Contractor EC13004251 (813) 677-2605 Fax

DDODOCAL CUDMITTED TO	PHONE:	DATE:	
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:	407-468-3268	April 26, 2019	
NAME:	JOB NAME:		
Mid County Utilities, Inc.	Mid County Lift Station #4		
	Diesel Standby Generator Installation		
STREET:	STREET:		
200 Weathersfield Avenue	28795 US Highway 19		
CITY/STATE/ZIP:	CITY:	STATE:	
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714	Clearwater	FL	
CONTACT NAME:	EMAIL:		
Mike Wilson, Regional Manager	mawilson@uiwater.com		

We propose to provide all necessary labor, material, and equipment to install 42kW Diesel Standby Generator at Lift Station #4.

## Work to Proceed as Follows:

- 1) Provide submittal data/shop drawings for tank, equipment and materials.
- 2) Form and pour new concrete slab for generator.
- 3) Supply and install new concrete post and rack system to install ATS for generator.
- 4) Supply and install all necessary electrical conduit and wire from existing electrical service to new Automatic Transfer Switch and Generator.
- 5) Supply and Install new Kohler Model 40REOZK EPA 42KW Certified Diesel Standby Generator Set 277-240volt/3phsae/60Hz UL2200 with 4P5X Alternator including the following:
  - APM402 Controller which meets NFPA 110
  - 186mph Wind Load Rated Sound/Aluminum Enclosure with Critical Silencer
  - 48hour 229 Gallon UL142 Subbase Fuel Tank with Fuel Water Separator
  - 240volt 3phase 4pole 100amp Model KEP-DMVF-0100S-MM Nema 4x Service Entrance Rated Automatic Transfer Switch with External Battery Module, MPAC Heater and Surge Protection
  - Unit Mounted Radiator with 120volt 1000watt Block Heater
  - Line Circuit Breaker 3pole 100% 60amp T/M with Shunt Trip, Generator Heater, Battery Rack and Cables, Lead Acid Starting Battery, 10amp Battery Charger
  - Remote Annunciator Panel, Remote Emergency Stop-Break Glass
  - Certified Factory Test at 0.8 P.F.; 4 Engine/Parts/Maintenance Manuals, Internal Vibration Isolators, 1 Year Standard Warranty,
  - Initial Startup and Check of System and On-Site Load Bank Testing
  - 5 Year Comprehensive Warranty
- 6) Provide 229gallons Diesel Fuel

QUOTE – Work to be completed in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of <u>Sixty-Five Thousand Six</u> <u>Hundred Seventy-One Dollars and 00/100 cents (\$65,671.00)</u> with Terms: Net 15 Days.

### NOTES:

Date:

- 1) Does not include any permits or permit fees. To be provided and paid by owner.
- This proposal is based on all onsite cut material being useable for structural/pavement areas and trench backfill.
- 3) Any adjustments/removal or location/relocation of existing utilities, which may conflict with proposed work not included.

All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above and estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays at beyond our control. This proposal subject to acceptance within 15 days and is void thereafter at the option of the undersigned. Delinquency charges of 1½% per month will apply for all delinquent invoices. Collection fees for delinquent accounts, including attorney/collection agency fees and expenses incurred by Environmental Equipment Sales, Inc. are the responsibility of the customer.

# ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications, and	conditions are nereby accepted.	Tou are authorized to do the work as specified.	rayment will be made as oddined above.
ACCEPTED	Signature:		

	Print Name & Title		
5 .			
Date:	Signature:		

Brian K. Spicher, President

# **ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC.**

Site Development/Water & Wastewater Systems/Underground Utilities/Industrial Construction

Post Office Box 2459 Riverview, FL 33568 Page No. \_\_\_\_\_1 of \_\_\_\_ Pages PROPOSAL #1555

State Certified General Contractor CGC061731 (813) 677-6877 Phone State Certified General Contractor EC13004251 (813) 677-2605 Fax

DDODOGAL CUDMITTED TO	PHONE:	DATE:	
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:	407-468-3268	April 26, 2019	
NAME:	JOB NAME:		
Mid County Utilities, Inc.	Mid County Lift Station #7		
	Diesel Standby Generator Installation		
STREET:	STREET:		
200 Weathersfield Avenue	2340 Wilshire Drive		
CITY/STATE/ZIP:	CITY:	STATE:	
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714	Dunedin	FL	
CONTACT NAME:	EMAIL:		
Mike Wilson, Regional Manager	mawilson@uiwater.com		

We propose to provide all necessary labor, material, and equipment to install 42kW Diesel Standby Generator at Lift Station #7.

## Work to Proceed as Follows:

- 1) Provide submittal data/shop drawings for tank, equipment and materials.
- 2) Form and pour new concrete slab for generator.
- 3) Supply and install all necessary electrical conduit and wire from existing electrical service to new Automatic Transfer Switch and Generator.
- 4) Supply and Install new Kohler Model 40REOZK EPA 42KW Certified Diesel Standby Generator Set 277-480volt/3phsae/60Hz UL2200 with 4P5X Alternator including the following:
  - APM402 Controller which meets NFPA 110
  - 186mph Wind Load Rated Sound/Aluminum Enclosure with Critical Silencer
  - 48hour 229 Gallon UL142 Subbase Fuel Tank with Fuel Water Separator
  - 480volt 3phase 4pole 100amp Model KEP-DMVF-0100S-MM Nema 4x Service Entrance Rated Automatic Transfer Switch with External Battery Module, MPAC Heater and Surge Protection
  - Unit Mounted Radiator with 120volt 1000watt Block Heater
  - Line Circuit Breaker 3pole 100% 60amp T/M with Shunt Trip, Generator Heater, Battery Rack and Cables, Lead Acid Starting Battery, 10amp Battery Charger
  - Remote Annunciator Panel, Remote Emergency Stop-Break Glass
  - Certified Factory Test at 0.8 P.F.; 4 Engine/Parts/Maintenance Manuals, Internal Vibration Isolators, 1 Year Standard Warranty,
  - Initial Startup and Check of System and On-Site Load Bank Testing
  - 5 Year Comprehensive Warranty
- 5) Provide 229gallons Diesel Fuel

QUOTE – Work to be completed in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of <u>Sixty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars and 26/100 cents (\$65,322.26)</u> with Terms: Net 15 Days.

### NOTES:

- 1) Does not include any permits or permit fees. To be provided and paid by owner.
- 2) This proposal is based on all onsite cut material being useable for structural/pavement areas and trench backfill.
- 3) Any adjustments/removal or location/relocation of existing utilities, which may conflict with proposed work not included.

All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above and estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays at beyond our control. This proposal subject to acceptance within 15 days and is void thereafter at the option of the undersigned. Delinquency charges of 11/2% per month will apply for all delinquent invoices. Collection fees for delinquent accounts, including attorney/collection agency fees and expenses incurred by Environmental Equipment Sales, Inc. are the responsibility of the customer.

# ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL The above prices, specifications, and conditions are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. ACCEPTED Signature: Print Name & Title Date: Brian K. Spicher, President Environmental Equipment Sales Inc.